23.- National or foreign legal persons applying to be qualified as direct users to provide 

business process services in service parks in accordance with the provisions of this law, must comply 

with the following requirements: 

a) New investment in assets for an amount not less than one hundred and fifty thousand 

united states dollars (us$150,000.00) in the first six months of operations, corresponding 

to working capital and fixed assets. 

b) Operate with no less than ten permanent jobs. 

c) Have a minimum written contract of six months. 

d) Present a business plan. 

Medical-hospital services as direct users to provide services in service parks, in accordance

[...]

processing, information technology and cinematography services in service centers, in accordance 

with the provisions of this law, must comply with the following requirements: (1) (2) 

a) New investment in assets for an amount of not less than two hundred and fifty thousand 

united states dollars ($250,000.00) in the first six months of operations, corresponding to 

working capital and fixed assets; (1) (2) 

b) Operate with a number of not less than twenty permanent jobs; (1) (2) 

c) Have a minimum written contract of six months; (1) (2) 

d) Submit a business plan.